Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2013
Communications Portfolio
NBN Co Limited
Question No: 234

Program No. NBN Co
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Electricity purchasing

Senator Ludwig asked:
a) What are the details of the department/agency electricity purchasing agreement?
b) What are the department/agency electricity costs from 7 September 2013 to date?

Answer:

a) Current Agreement in place with AGL which expires 31 December 2013 for the majority of the NBN Co Facilities.

b) Electricity costs from 7 September to 30 November 2013 is $574,000

